W SK105D / SK105GD / SK106D / SK106GD
Laser Series powered by 12V Li-ion CXT Batteries
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Line beam brightness selection
(Bright mode and Eco mode)

Rechargeable Red Cross Line Laser Rechargeable Green Cross Line Laser

Cross line + Point Cross line Cross line + Point Cross line

SK106D

2 - LINES (Horizontal line / Vertical line) 2 - LINES (Horizontal line 2 - LINES (Horizontal line / Vertical line) 2 - LINES (Horizontal line

4 - POINTS (Left/Right/Upper/Lower directions) | and Vertical line) 4 - POINTS (Left/Right/Upper/Lower directions) |  and Vertical line)



High brightness green laser
(SK105GD/SK106GD)

for increased visibility at bright site

Levelling accuracy

+3mm/T10m

bright

GREEN

RED

with point (SK106GD / SK106D only)
note;- SK106GD - Green line / SK106D - Red line
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Highly protected laser windows
are recessedfor increased durability

— Laser line selection
and on / off switch

— Brightness indicator
Bright

v
Eco mode

Lock switch
Rubberized molding
house for increased
protection

Pendulum lock enables slope incline

DC Jack
Allows to be charged from LXT

batteries by using USB adapter ADPO5
and power supply cable

% (partno:199178-5)
g and batteries are optional

applications for increased versatility

Long continuous operation

SK106GD / SK105GD SK106D / SK105D

40/40h
BL1041B
4.0Ah

20/20h
BL1021B
2.0Ah

20/20h
BL1041B
4.0Ah

10/10h

BL1021B
2.0Ah

Extreme Protection Technology

For use in outdoor applications or harsh
environments, protection from dust and
dripping water is enhanced




SPECIFICATIONS SK105GD SK105D SK106GD SK106D

Laser Cross line Laser Cross line Laser 4 point - Cross line Laser 4 point - Cross line Laser
Colour Green Red Green Red

Measuring range Upto:35m Upto:25m Upto:35m Upto: 25m
Measuring range w/ detector Up to: 80 m Up to: 80 m Up to: 80 m Up to: 80 m
Levelling accuracy +3mm/10m +3mm/10m +3mm/10m +3mm/10m
Self-levelling range +4° +4° +4° +4°

Laser fan angle (Horizontal / Verticale) 180°/ 160° 180°/ 160° 180°/170° 180°/170°
Number of laser lines 2 2 2 2

Number of laser Ponts - - 4 4

Laser type (Laser class 2) 525 nm 635 nm 525 nm 635 nm
Operating temperature -10 to 50 °C -10to 50 °C -10 to 50 °C -10to 50 °C
Dimensions (L x W x H) 157x64x102 mm 157x64x102 mm 157x64x102mm 157x64x102mm
Net weight 0.84 kg 0.84 kg 0.85kg 0.85kg

STANDARD EQUIPMENTS

Adapter with magnet (Standard Equipment) Target plate (Standard Equipment) ~ Soft bag (Standard Equipment)
|
for ¥ for
SK105GD/ SK106GD/
SK105D SK106D

AVAILABLE VARIANTS

AMPERE VARIANTS BATTERIES CHARGER CARRY CASE
WIO BATTERY/ SK105GDZ / SK105DZ 0 - -
CHARGER

SK106GDZ / SK106DZ ‘ 0 ‘ - ‘ -
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